
Taronga Western Plains Zoo is trialling a new inquiry-based 
mathematics program in which students will develop their working 
mathematical skills in a real-life context that is both meaningful and 
engaging.
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TASK:
Using the timetable of Keeper Activities convert the times from 12-hour time to 24-hour time.

5

12-hour time 24-hour time Activities

9:30am-10:00am Ring-tailed Lemur/Spider Monkey Feed (@ Savannah 
Visitor Plaza, Keeper on Lemur Island) 

9:25am Black Rhino Keeper Talk

10:00am Giraffe Activity - plenty to see at this time of day as the 
herd heads to the platform for a feed and the Giraffe 
Encounter.

11:20am Hippo Activity – see the Hippos out of the pond as the 
Hippo Encounter takes place.

11:40am Cheetah Keeper Talk

12:00pm Asian Elephant Keeper Talk

12:30pm Deer Feed 

12:40pm Barbary Sheep Feed (@ Waterhole)

12:45pm Meerkat Feed (@ Waterhole)

12:30pm-1:00pm Spider Monkey Feed (@Savannah Visitor Plaza)

12:30pm-1:00pm Goat Feed

2:10pm Otter Keeper Talk

2:35pm Galapagos Tortoise Keeper Talk

☺

NEXT:
Let’s move off to meet our wonderful Meerkats!



Seconds Digging Eating Resting Sentry Toileting Social Grooming Not 
Visible

0:15

0:30

1:00

1:15
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Seconds Digging Eating Resting Sentry Toileting Social Grooming Not 
Visible

0:15

0:30

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

6:00

TOTAL
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BEHAVIOUR Total FRACTION PERCENTAGE

a) Digging

b)     Eating 

c)     Resting

d)     Sentry

e)     Toileting

f)      Social grooming

g)     Not Visible
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TIME TAKEN

50 metres 1 kilometer

WALK
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Diameter
2 x r = d

Circumference (C)
Pi x diameter 
3.14 x d = C

Waterhole

Shelter/Hut at the 
Fallow Deer

Shelter/Hut at the Lion 
Pride Lands

11



12

Area in Hectares
(ha)

Area in Square 
Kilometres

Total Area of TWPZ

Area of TWPZ Open to 
Public

Sanctuary



Below is an outline of the daily routine for a zookeeper working with Lions, Buffalos and the 
Bongos. 

TASK:
Use the information below to create an easy-to-read timetable for a new zookeeper working on 
this division. Times must be written in 24-hour time.

Hint: Think about some abbreviations you could use, an appropriate time scale to use and colour
coding approach to make your timetable easier to read.

Daily Tasks

Location check of lions 8:20 – 8:30

Exhibit clean & enrichment 20mins

Lions put on exhibit & locations tagged on board 10mins

Buffalo shift, clean and feed 9:00 – 9:40

Bongo shift, feed and clean 20mins

Lion Talk 25mins

Night yard clean 10:254 – 10:50

Morning Tea ½ an hour

Morning team meeting 11:20 – 11:50

Night yard & raceway clean 70mins

Lunch 1:15 – 2:00

Collect food buckets ½ an hour

Finish back of house jobs ½ an hour

Lion Talk 2:45 – 3:10

Male & Female lions put in night dens, fed and locations 
tagged on board ½ an hour

Bongo put in night dens 1/3 of an hour

Wash buckets ¼ of an hour

Write daily report 4:15 – 4:30
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LION, BUFFALO AND BONGO TIMETABLE FOR A NEW KEEPER
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Daily Diet for the Meerkat 
Group (20 total)

Total amount (g) / Wk / Group Total amount (g) / Year / Group

27g Mealworms

180g Cat Kibble

225g Fruit/Veg

45g Corn Kernels

13g Crickets

Total =            grams
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